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2016 NFL PRESEASON SCHEDULE

275 | INDIANAPOLIS
HALL OF FAME WEEKEND 7:00 PM
276 | BUFFALO
277 | DALLAS
SUNDAY, AUGUST 7 8:00 PM
278 | LA RAMS ESPN
241 | GREEN BAY 279 | SAN DIEGO
8:00 PM (Canton, OH) 8:00 PM
242 | INDIANAPOLIS ESPN 280 | TENNESSEE
WEEK ONE SUNDAY, AUGUST 14
281 | HOUSTON
THURSDAY, AUGUST 11 7:00 PM
282 | SAN FRANCISCO
251 | WASHINGTON
7:00 P WEEK TWO
252 | ATLANTA
253 | TAMPA BAY
7:00 PM THURSDAY, AUGUST 18
254 | PHILADELPHIA
255 | JACKSONVILLE 401 | PHILADELPHIA
7:30 PM 7:00 PM
256 | NY JETS CBS 402 | PITTSBURGH
257 | CAROLINA 403 | CINCINNATI
7:30 PM 7:30 PM
258 | BALTIMORE 404 | DETROIT
259 | NEW ORLEANS 405 | OAKLAND
7:30 PM 8:00 PM
260 | NEW ENGLAND 406 | GREEN BAY
261 | DENVER 407 | CHICAGO
8:00 PM 8:00 PM
262 | CHICAGO 408 | NEW ENGLAND
409 | ATLANTA
FRIDAY, AUGUST 12 8:00 PM
410 | CLEVELAND
263 | MIAMI 411 | MINNESOTA
7:00 PM 10:00 PM
264 | NY GIANTS 412 | SEATTLE
265 | DETROIT
7:00 PM FRIDAY, AUGUST 19
266 | PITTSBURGH
267 | MINNESOTA 413 | NYJETS
7:30 PM 7:30 PM
268 | CINCINNATI 414 | WASHINGTON CBS
269 | CLEVELAND 415 | MIAMI
8:00 PM 8:00 PM
270 | GREEN BAY 416 | DALLAS
271 | OAKLAND 417 | ARIZONA
10:00 PM 9:00 PM
272 | ARIZONA 418 | SAN DIEGO
SATURDAY, AUGUST 13 SATURDAY, AUGUST 20
273 | SEATTLE 419 | CAROLINA
4:30 PM 3:00 PM
274 | KANSAS CITY 420 | TENNESSEE
NFL PRESEASON SCHEDULE PAGE 4 2016 FOOTBALL STAT & LOG BOOK



‘ NFL Teams With A Week Of Rest: Off a Loss, Off a Win and vs Division — Study: 1990-2015 (REGULAR

SEASON ONLY). LEGEND — SU: situational overall Straight-Up record « ATS: situational Against

the Spread record * HF: situational ATS record as a Home Favorite * HD: situational ATS record

s as a Home Dog * RD: situational ATS record as a Road Dog « RF: situational ATS record as a

- Road Favorite * OFF LOSS: situational ATS record off a SU Loss * OFF WIN: situational ATS
ATS RECORDS IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING AN OPEN DATE ' | record offa SU Win = VS DIV: situational ATS record vs a Division foe = ATS TIES INCLUDED

ARIZONA 12-15  16-10
ATLANTA 17-12 14-14-1 -4- 3-2 2-2-1
BALTIMORE 15-13  15-13 - 1-1 1-0
BUFFALO 16-12  15-12-1 & A = 5 = = & & -3- 3-3-1 1-0
CAROLINA 9-13 9-13 - 5 = S & 5 = S & 1-2 1-1
CHICAGO 19-11  16-13-1 - - - - - - - - 4-2 3-1
CINCINNATI 9-17-1  13-14 : 3-3 1-2
CLEVELAND 8-9 8-8-1 = = a H 5 5 H H 5 03 0-2
DALLAS 20-12  19-13 - - - - - - - - - 3-2 3-3
DENVER 22-7 22-7 5 = 5 = B & = 5 5 2-1 0-1
DETROIT 15-14  15-13-1 5-4 F5 =1l 1-4
GREEN BAY 21-10  20-11 7-4 - 3-1 4-3
HOUSTON 6-9 8-7 3-1 a g = 3 = g a - 2-1 1-3
INDIANAPOLIS 17-11  15-12-1  4-6-1 k= - 5 a 5 = 5 5 1-1 1-1
JACKSONVILLE 12-11 12-11 6-5 - - - - - - 1-2 1-1
KANSAS CITY 14-15  15-14 7-6 - 2-2 3-3
LOS ANGELES 14-13-1  15-13 Db 4 = 5 - H H & . 3-4 2-1
MIAMI 15-12 12-12-2  2-4-1 -2- - - =2- -0- - -0- -4- 5:2 || 2-2-1
MINNESOTA 17-10 12-14-1  6-5-1 & -4- 25 H H H H a 153 3-4
NEW ENGLAND  18-11  15-13-1  2-6-1 H ) 4-3 3-1 1-2
NEW ORLEANS  14-14  16-12 4-5 6-4 3-1 3-3
NY GIANTS 125178 9519z 4-7 R i H H i - H 25251 1-1 =11
NY JETS 14-15 1514 5-8 5 & 5 S . & - 2-3 1-1 1-2
OAKLAND 11-17  13-15 3-4 - - - - - - 6-6 4-3 2-3
PHILADELPHIA 22-6 18-10 9-5 3-1 Rl 1-0
PITTSBURGH 16-13  11-18 3-6 5 5 5 B H B H 2-5 1-1 1-4
SAN DIEGO 12-14  11-15 4-6 - - - - - - - 3-4 2-1 1-3
SAN FRANCISCO 11-17-1 10-17-2  4-6-1 i & -4- & H & & 1-7-1  1-4-1 0-3
SEATTLE 9-20  8-20-1 2-3 H 1-7-1 1-2  0-5-1
TAMPA BAY 11-15  12-14 3-5 - - 4-5 3-4 1-1
TENNESSEE 15-14  15-14 6-5 R R & o & o 2-7 2-6 153
i WASHINGTON 13-16  13-16 4-2 5 & & 5 5 - 4-8 2-6 2-2

Results for games played since
1980 — HOME: Home Game,
AWAY:Away Game, FAV: Favorite,
and DOG: Underdog. NOTE: ATS
TIES INCLUDED.

mmmmmmm .

ARIZONA 4-7 14-11 7-7 11-11 GREEN BAY 12-14 5-5 10-11 7-8 NY JETS 5-10 12-7-2 8-8 9-9-2
ATLANTA 9-3-1 12-11 5-7-1 16-7 HOUSTON 6-4 1-3 4-4 3-3 OAKLAND 8-6 11-10-1 7-5-1 12-11
BALTIMORE 9-7 7-12-1 11-8 5-11-1 INDIANAPOLIS 6-11 9-8-2 6-9 9-10-2 PHILA 7-7-1 10-11 11-10 6-8-1
BUFFALO 15-10-1 4-6 10-7 9-9-1 JACKSONVILLE 8-4 5-4 6-4 7-4 PITTSBURGH 8-13-2 5-7-1 9-10-2 4-10-1
CAROLINA 2-8 7-4 1-6 8-6 KANSAS CITY 11-6-1 10-8 12-6 9-8-1 SAN DIEGO 8-6 11-9-2 8-8-1 11-7-1
CHICAGO 13-11-1 5-6 9-11-1 9-6 LOS ANGELES 7-12 6-10-1 7-16-1 5-10 SAN FRAN 8-6 11-11 11-12 8-5
CINCINNATI 5-11 9-10-1 7-10 7-11-1  MIAMI 7-5-1 13-9-1 11-6-1 10-8-1 SEATTLE 7-6 8-15 10-7 5-14
CLEVELAND 3-11 1-1-1 0-4 4-8-1 MINNESOTA 8-7 8-12-1 8-12 8-7-1 TAMPA BAY 5-12-1 7-11 3-9-1 9-14
DALLAS 8-5 13-9-1 10-8 11-6-1 N ENGLAND 9-7-3 10-7 13-7-3 6-7 TENNESSEE 10-6 11-9 7-6 14-9
DENVER 15-8 6-7 16-12 5-3 N ORLEANS 10-11-1 6-8 8-9-1 8-10 WASH'TON 11-12-2 4-7 8-12-2 7-7
DETROIT 10-5 12-9 9-4 13-10  NY GIANTS 13-10 5-8 9-9 9-9

NFL results in FIRST (above) & LAST (below) GAMES

| o Jvowe awa] v 1ooc | teaw _lwowelawar] eav [ 006 [ Tean[oweluav] eav | 0o

ARIZONA 9-11 7-9 6-10 10-10  GREEN BAY 8-3-2 11-9-1 12-6-3 7-6 NY JETS 11-5 9-11 ) 11-11
ATLANTA 12-10-1  8-5 79 13-6-1 HOUSTON 7-4 1-2 5-4 3-2 OAKLAND 5-17-1 7-6  6-11-1 6-12
BALTIMORE 10-5 9-12 12-10 7-7 INDIANAPOLIS 11-10 5-10 9-10 7-10 PHILA 10-7 9-10 9-7 10-10
BUFFALO 6-4  7-18-1 7-7  6-15-1 JACKSONVILLE ~ 5-1 5-10 6-1 4-10 PITTSBURGH  10-5 12-9-1 14-6  6-8-1
CAROLINA 3-4 9-5 7-5 5-4 KANSAS CITY  11-5 14-6 10-6 15-5 SAN DIEGO  9-9-2 10-6 11-8-1 8-7-1
CHICAGO 559 12-10 7-6 10-13  LOS ANGELES  6-8 10-12  5-8 11-12  SAN FRAN 12-6-2 6-10 12-11-2 6-5
CINCINNATI  11-9  6-9-1 10-7-1 7-11 MIAMI 9-12 5-10 9-14 5-8 SEATTLE 10-9 6-10-1 8-10 8-9-1
CLEVELAND 6-3 3-5 2-0 6-9 MINNESOTA  10-12-1 3-10 7-15-1 6-7 TAMPA BAY  7-12-1 €7/ 9-6 7-13-1
DALLAS 8-8 3-17 7-11 4-14 N ENGLAND 14-2  10-10 12-8 12-4  TENNESSEE 10-10-1 69 9-11-1 7-8
DENVER 10-8 6-10-2 9-10-1 7-8-1 N ORLEANS 7-14 8-7 7-9 8-12  WASH'TON 9-10 1142 119 9-5-2
DETROIT 7-8 10-9-2 6-8 11-9-2 NY GIANTS 15-8 6-7 11-7 10-8

2016 FOOTBALL STAT & LOG BOOK PAGE 9 NFL WEEK OF REST * FIRST & LAST GAMES



COLLEGE SCHEDULE - WEEK ONE

FRIDAY, AUGUST 26 FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 2
CALIFORNIA ALBANY
@ ANZ Stadium (Sydney, AU)
HAWAII BUFFALO
COLORADO ST
TH U RS DAY' S E PTE M B E R 1 @ Mile High Stadium (Denver, CO)
COLORADO
PRESBYTERIAN MISS VALLEY ST
C MICHIGAN E MICHIGAN
TENN-MARTIN BALL ST
CINCINNATI GEORGIA ST
MAINE FURMAN
CONNECTICUT MICHIGAN ST
INDIANA CAL POLY
FLORIDA INT'L NEVADA
MONTANA ST KANSAS ST
IDAHO STANFORD
CHARLOTTE COLGATE
LOUISVILLE SYRACUSE
OREGON ST ARMY
MINNESOTA TEMPLE

WILLIAM & MARY

SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 3

NC STATE
SOUTH DAKOTA ABILENE CHRISTIAN
NEW MEXICO AIR FORCE
APPALACHIAN ST VMI
TENNESSEE AKRON
JACKSON ST usc
@ AT&T Stadium (Arlington, TX)
UNLV ALABAMA
SOUTHERN UTAH ARIZONA
@ U Phoenix Stadium (Glendale, AZ)
UTAH BYU
WEBER ST NO ARIZONA
UTAH ST ARIZONA ST
SOUTH CAROLINA LOUISIANA TECH
VANDERBILT ARKANSAS
TULANE CLEMSON
WAKE FOREST AUBURN
RICE GEORGIA TECH
@ Aviva Stadium (Dublin, Ireland)
W KENTUCKY BOSTON COLLEGE
NC CENTRAL
FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 2
DUKE
TOLEDO W CAROLINA
ARKANSAS ST EAST CAROLINA
N'WESTERN ST UMASS
BAYLOR FLORIDA

COLLEGE SCHEDULE - WEEK ONE PAGE 16 2016 FOOTBALL STAT & LOG BOOK



NFL SCHEDULE - WEEK ONE

THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 8

SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 11

CAROLINA CHICAGO
8:30 1:00
DENVER NBC HOUSTON
GREEN BAY
SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 11 1:00
JACKSONVIILLE
TAMPA BAY MIAMI
1:00 4:05
ATLANTA SEATTLE
MINNESOTA NY GIANTS
1:00 4:25
TENNESSEE DALLAS
CLEVELAND DETROIT
1:00 4:25
PHILADELPHIA INDIANAPOLIS
CINCINNATI NEW ENGLAND
1:00 8:30
NY JETS ARIZONA NBC
OAKLAND
1:00 MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 12
NEW ORLEANS
SAN DIEGO PITTSBURGH
1:00 7:10
KANSAS CITY WASHINGTON ESPN
BUFFALO LOS ANGELES
1:00 10:20
BALTIMORE SAN FRAN ESPN

NOTES

NFL SCHEDULE - WEEK ONE
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COLLEGE BOWL RESULTS ° 1996/97-2015/16

ALAMO BOWL

12-29-96 (+3) lowa 27, Texas Tech 0
12-30-97 (-4) Purdue 33, Oklahoma St 20
12-29-98 (+13.5) Purdue 37, Kansas St 34
12-28-99 (-7) Penn St 24, Texas A&M 0
12-30-00 (-14)  Nebraska 66, Northwestern 17
12-29-01 (+1) lowa 19, Texas Tech 16
12-28-02  (+7) Wisconsin 31, Colorado 28
12-29-03 (-3) Nebraska 17, Michigan St 3
12-29-04 (+3.5) Ohio St 33, Oklahoma St 7
12-28-05 (+10.5) Nebraska 32, Michigan 28
12-30-06 (-9) Texas 26, lowa 24

12-29-07 (-5.5) Penn St 24, Texas A&M 17
12-29-08 (-14) Missouri 30, Northwestern 23
01-02-10 (-9) Texas Tech 41, Michigan St 31
12-29-10 (-4.5) Oklahoma St 36, Arizona 10
12-29-11  (-8) Baylor 67, Washington 56
12-29-12  (+3)  Texas 31, Oregon St 27
12-30-13  (-15.5) Oregon 30, Texas 7

01-02-15  (+1) Ucla 40, Kansas St 35
01-02-16 (+7)  Tcu 47, Oregon 41

20 YR TALLY ¢ FAVS 9-11 ATS / 1-3 L4Y

ARIZONA BOWL

12-29-15  (+5) Nevada 28, Colorado St 23

ARMED FORCES BOWL

12-23-03 (-10)  Boise St 34, Tcu 31
12-23-04 (-1.5)  Cincinnati 32, Marshall 14
12-23-05 (-3.5) Kansas 42, Houston 13
12-23-06 (-2) Utah 25, Tulsa 13

12-31-07 (-4.5) California 42, Air Force 36
12-31-08 (-5.5) Houston 34, Air Force 28
12-31-09 (+4.5) Air Force 47, Houston 20
12-30-10 (+7.5) Army 16, Smu 14

12-30-11  (+2) Byu 24, Tulsa 21

12-29-12  (Pk) Rice 33, Air Force 14
12-30-13  (-7) Navy 24, Middle Tennessee 6
01-02-15 (+5.5) Houston 35, Pittsburgh 34
12-29-15  (-5) California 55, Air Force 36

13 YR TALLY e« FAVS 7-5 ATS / 2-1 L3Y

BAHAMAS BOWL

12-24-14  (-3.5) W Kentucky 49, C Michigan 48
12-24-15 (-2.5) W Michigan 45, Mid Tenn 31

BELK BOWL

12-27-03 (-2.5)  Virginia 23, Pittsburgh 16
12-30-04 (+2) Boston Coll 37, N Carolina 24
12-31-05 (-4) NC State 14, South Florida 0
12-30-06 (-7) Boston Coll 25, Navy 24
12-29-07 (-1.5)  Wake Forest 24, UConn 10
12-27-08 (-2.5)  West Virginia 31, N Carolina 30
12-26-09 (-1) Pittsburgh 19, N Carolina 17
12-31-10  (+5.5) South Florida 31, Clemson 26
12-27-11  (-1.5)  NC State 31, Louisville 24
12-27-12  (-8.5) Cincinnati 48, Duke 34
12-28-13 (-2.5) N Carolina 39, Cincinnati 17
12-30-14  (-7) Georgia 37, Louisville 14
12-30-15 (-6) Mississippi St 51, NC State 28

13 YR TALLY ¢ FAVS 9-4 ATS / 5-0 L5Y

BIRMINGHAM BOWL

12-23-06 (-5) South Florida 24, E Carolina 7
12-22-07 (-11.5) Cincinnati 31, Southern Miss 21
12-29-08 (-6.5) Rutgers 29, NC State 23
01-02-10 (+4) Connecticut 20, S Carolina 7
01-08-11 (-4) Pittsburgh 27, Kentucky 10
01-07-12 (+3.5) Smu 28, Pittsburgh 6

01-05-13  (-4) Mississippi 38, Pittsburgh 17
01-04-14 (-1.5) Vanderbilt 41, Houston 24
01-03-15 (-6.5) Florida 28, E Carolina 20
12-30-15  (-3) Auburn 31, Memphis 10

10 YR TALLY e« FAVS 6-4 ATS / 4-0 L4Y
2016 FOOTBALL STAT & LOG BOOK

BOCA RATON BOWL

12-23-14 (-8.5) Marshall 52, No Illinois 23
12-22-15  (+2) Toledo 32, Temple 17

CACTUS BOWL

12-27-96 (-8.5) Wisconsin 38, Utah 10
12-27-97 (-10)  Arizona 20, New Mexico 14
12-26-98 (-3.5) Missouri 34, West Virginia 31
12-31-99  (-7) Colorado 62, Boston Coll 28
12-28-00 (+3) lowa St 37, Pittsburgh 29
12-29-01 (+5.5) Syracuse 26, Kansas St 3
12-26-02 (+2.5) Pittsburgh 38, Oregon St 13
12-26-03 (+3) California 52, Virginia Tech 49
12-28-04 (-4) Oregon St 38, Notre Dame 21
12-27-05 (-10.5) Arizona St 45, Rutgers 40
12-29-06 (-7.5) Texas Tech 44, Minnesota 41
12-31-07 (-5.5) Oklahoma St 49, Indiana 33
12-31-08 (-9.5) Kansas 42, Minnesota 21
12-31-09 (+1.5) lowa St 14, Minnesota 13
12-28-10 (+2.5) lowa 27, Missouri 24

12-30-11  (-13.5) Oklahoma 31, lowa 14
12-29-12  (+1.5)  Michigan St 17, Tcu 16
12-28-13  (-7) Kansas St 31, Michigan 14
01-02-15 (+6.5) Okla St 30, Washington 22
01-02-16 (-2.5) W Virginia 43, Arizona St 42

20 YR TALLY * FAVS 7-13 ATS / 1-3 LAY

CAMELLIA BOWL

12-20-14  (+4) Bowl Green 33, S Alabama 28
12-19-15  (-7) Appalachian St 31, Ohio 29

CHICK-FIL-A PEACH BOWL

12-30-95 (-6.5) Virginia 34, Georgia 27
12-28-96 (-5.5) Lsu 10, Clemson 7

01-02-98 (-5) Auburn 21, Clemson 17
12-31-98 (+3)  Georgia 35, Virginia 33
12-30-99 (+3) Miss St 17, Clemson 7
12-31-01 (-2.5) North Carolina 16, Auburn 10
12-31-02  (Pk) Maryland 30, Tennessee 3
01-02-04 (+5) Clemson 27, Tennessee 14
12-31-04 (-3.5) Miami Fla 27, Florida 10
12-30-05 (+7) Lsu 40, Miami Fla 3

12-30-06 (+2.5) Georgia 31, Virginia Tech 24
12-31-07  (+2) Auburn 23, Clemson 20
12-31-08 (+4.5) Lsu 38, Ga Tech 3

12-31-09 (-5) Virginia Tech 37, Tennessee 14
12-31-10  (+2.5) Florida St 26, S Carolina 17
12-31-11 (-3) Auburn 43, Virginia 24
12-31-12  (+5.5) Clemson 25, Lsu 24

12-31-13  (-14) Texas A&M 52, Duke 48
12-31-14  (-3) Tcu 42, Mississippi 3

12-31-15 (+7.5) Houston 38, Florida St 24
20 YR TALLY ¢ FAVS 6-13 ATS / 1-3 L4Y

CITRUS BOWL

01-01-97 (-9) Tennessee 48, Northwestern 28
01-01-98 (-14)  Florida 21, Penn St 6
01-01-99 (-3) Michigan 45, Arkansas 31
01-01-00 (+3) Michigan St 37, Florida 34
01-01-01 (-7.5) Michigan 31, Auburn 28
01-01-02 (-3.5) Tennessee 45, Michigan 17
01-01-03 (+7) Auburn 13, Penn St 9
01-01-04 (-3.5) Georgia 34, Purdue 27
01-01-05 (+6.5) lowa 30, Lsu 25

01-02-06 (+10.5) Wisconsin 24, Auburn 10
01-01-07 (+2) Wisconsin 17, Arkansas 14
01-01-08 (+10.5) Michigan 41, Florida 35
01-01-09 (-9.5) Georgia 24, Michigan St 12
01-01-10 (+1) Penn St 19, Lsu 17

01-01-11  (-8) Alabama 49, Michigan St 7
01-02-12 (-2.5) S Carolina 30, Nebraska 13
01-02-13 (-9.5) Georgia 45, Nebraska 31
01-01-14 (Pk) S Carolina 34, Wisconsin 24
01-01-15 (-3) Missouri 33, Minnesota 17
01-01-16  (-3) Michigan 41, Florida 7

20 YR TALLY e FAVS 11-8 ATS / 5-0 L6Y
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COTTON BOWL

01-01-97 (+3) Byu 19, Kansas St 15
01-01-98 (-14) Ucla 29, Texas A&M 23
01-01-99 (-6.5) Texas 38, Mississippi St 11
01-01-00 (+5) Arkansas 27, Texas 6
01-01-01 (-3) Kansas St 35, Tennessee 21
01-01-02 (-13)  Oklahoma 10, Arkansas 3
01-01-03 (-10.5) Texas 35, LSU 20

01-02-04 (-2.5) Mississippi 31, Oklahoma St 28
01-01-05 (+3.5) Tennessee 38, Texas A&M 7
01-02-06 (+3) Alabama 13, Texas Tech 10
01-01-07 (-2) Auburn 17, Nebraska 14
01-01-08 (-3.5) Missouri 38, Arkansas 7
01-02-09 (+4.5) Mississippi 47, Texas Tech 34
01-01-10 (-3.5)  Mississippi 21, Oklahoma St 7
01-07-11  (-2) Lsu 41, Texas A&M 24
01-06-12 (-9) Arkansas 29, Kansas St 16
01-04-13 (-3) Texas A&M 41, Oklahoma 13
01-03-14 (+3) Missouri 41, Oklahoma St 31
01-01-15  (+3) Michigan St 42, Baylor 41
12-31-15 (-10)  Alabama 38, Michigan St 0

20 YR TALLY e FAVS 11-9 ATS / 5-2 L7Y

CURE BOWL

12-19-15  (-1) San Jose St 27, Georgia St 16

FIESTA BOWL

01-01-97 (+1) Penn St 38, Texas 15

12-31-97 (-3) Kansas St 35, Syracuse 18
01-04-99 (+5.5) Tennessee 23, Florida St 16
01-02-00 (-4) Nebraska 31, Tennessee 21
01-01-01 (-4) Oregon St 41, Notre Dame 9
01-01-02 (+3) Oregon 38, Colorado 16
01-03-03 (+12)  Ohio St 31, Miami Fla 24
01-02-04 (+7) Ohio St 35, Kansas St 28
01-01-05 (-15.5) Utah 35, Pittsburgh 7
01-02-06 (-4.5) Obhio St 34, Notre Dame 20
01-01-07 (+7.5) Boise St 43, Oklahoma 42
01-02-08 (+8) West Virginia 48, Oklahoma 28
01-05-09 (-8) Texas 24, Ohio St 21

01-04-10 (+7) Boise St 17, Tcu 10

01-01-11  (-14)  Oklahoma 48, Connecticut 20
01-02-12 (-4.5) Oklahoma St 41, Stanford 38
01-03-13 (-7) Oregon 35, Kansas St 17
01-01-14 (+17)  Ucf 52, Baylor 42

12-31-14 (+2.5) Boise St 38, Arizona 30
01-01-16 (-3.5) Ohio St 44, Notre Dame 28

20 YR TALLY e FAVS 8-12 ATS / 1-2 L3Y

FOSTER FARMS BOWL

12-31-02 (-11.5) Virginia Tech 20, Air Force 13
12-31-03  (Pk) Boston Coll 35, Colorado St 21
12-30-04 (+2.5) Navy 34, New Mexico 19
12-29-05 (+8.5) Utah 38, Georgia Tech 10
12-27-06 (+3.5) Florida St 44, Ucla 27
12-28-07 (-4.5) Oregon St 21, Maryland 14
12-27-08 (-10)  California 24, Miami Fla 17
12-26-09 (-7) Usc 24, Boston College 13
01-09-11 (-8.5) Nevada 20, Boston College 13
12-31-11 (-3) Illinois 20, Ucla 14

12-29-12  (-12)  Arizona St 62, Navy 28
12-27-13  (-5.5) Washington 31, Byu 16
12-30-14 (-14) Stanford 45, Maryland 21
12-26-15 (+4.5) Nebraska 37, Ucla 29

14 YR TALLY ¢ FAVS 6-7 ATS / 4-1 L5Y

GODADDY BOWL

12-22-99 (+5.5) Tcu 28, East Carolina 14
12-20-00 (+7) Southern Miss 28, Tcu 21
12-19-01  (+2) Marshall 64, East Carolina 61
12-18-02 (-2.5) Marshall 38, Louisville 15
12-18-03 (-14)  Miami Oh 49, Louisville 28
12-22-04 (-3.5) Bowl Green 52, Memphis 35
12-21-05 (-3) Toledo 45, Utep 13

(continued on next page)
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2016-17 COLLEGE BOWL SCHEDULE (Eastern Time Starts)

FAMOUS IDAHO POTATO BOWL
THURSDAY, DECEMBER 22 + 7:00 PM + ESPN NOTES
Bronco Stadium  Boise, ID (Blue Astroplay)

BAHAMAS BOWL
FRIDAY, DECEMBER 23 « 1:00 PM * ESPN
Thomas Robinson Stadium ¢ Nassau, Bahamas (Grass)

ARMED FORCES BOWL
FRIDAY, DECEMBER 23 ¢ 4:30 PM « ESPN
Amon G. Carter Stadium  Ft. Worth, TX (Grass)

GODADDY BOWL
FRIDAY, DECEMBER 23 « 8:00 PM * ESPN
Ladd-Peebles Stadium ¢ Mobile, AL (FieldTurf)

HAWAI'l BOWL

SATURDAY, DECEMBER 24 - 8:00 PM - ESPN
Aloha Stadium ¢ Honolulu, HI (FieldTurf)

ST. PETERSBURG BOWL

MONDAY, DECEMBER 26 * 11:00 AM * ESPN
Tropicana Field  St. Petersburg, FL (FieldTurf)

QUICK LANE BOWL
MONDAY, DECEMBER 26 * 2:30 PM - ESPN
Ford Field « Detroit, MI (FieldTurf)

INDEPENDENCE BOWL
MONDAY, DECEMBER 26 * 5:00 PM * ESPN2
Independence Stadium ° Shreveport, LA (FieldTurf)

2016 FOOTBALL STAT & LOG BOOK PAGE 75 COLLEGE BOWL SCHEDULE



ABBREVIATIONS: WC = Wild Card + CSF = Conference Semi

NFL PLAYOFF ATS RESULTS - 2006-2015

nals « CF = Conference Finals * SB = Super Bowl < W-L is ATS
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+3

+1.5
-1.5
+3

+4

-10
+1
-5.5

+13.5
-2.5
-3
-4.5

-9

-2.5
+6.5
-10
+3.5

-2.5
+4
+3.5

+3.5
+2.5
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-7.5
-3.5
+3

+5.5
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+14
-9
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-5

-9.5
-7
+3
+4.5

+10.5
+6

-7.5

-2.5
+1.5
+1.5

-3.5

ARIZONA
ATLANTA

at Carolina
PHILADELPHIA
Pittsburgh
GREEN BAY

at New Orleans
at Carolina
GREEN BAY

at Carolina

ATLANTA

at Arizona
GREEN BAY

at Ny Giants
SEATTLE

SAN FRANCISCO

BALTIMORE
INDIANAPOLIS
at Miami

at Tennessee

at Pittsburgh

at New England
at Indianapolis
at Kansas City
at Pittsburgh
HOUSTON

at New England
INDIANAPOLIS
at Denver

at New England
San Francisco
at Pittsburgh

at New England

CAROLINA
ARIZONA

SAN FRANCISCO
ARIZONA

at Seattle
SEATTLE
ARIZONA
Denver

CHICAGO
SEATTLE

NEW ORLEANS
INDIANAPOLIS
SEATTLE
GREEN BAY

CINCINNATI
NY JETS

at Houston

at Houston
SAN DIEGO

at Indianapolis
PITTSBURGH

DALLAS

at Seattle

NY GIANTS
PHILADELPHIA
at Minnesota
DETROIT

at Green Bay

DENVER
PITTSBURGH

at New England
BALTIMORE
SAN DIEGO
NEW ENGLAND
Seattle
INDIANAPOLIS
PITTSBURGH
NEW ENGLAND
Carolina

DETROIT
at New Orleans
at Dallas

GREEN BAY
SEATTLE

NY GIANTS

at Arizona

at Philadelphia
at Atlanta

at Chicago

30-24
33-13
32-25
23-27
51-45
14-45
16-27
26-20
15-49

24-30
21-48
2-24

30-28
24-28

6-15
27-9
13-10
14-23
33-14
3-20
30-7
24-31
20-13
20-23
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38-35
28-13
34-31
30-17
31-35

13-33
10-23
27-16
17-31
31-24
49-15
10-24

27-24
39-14
17-29
35-24
14-21

14-24
10-31
13-19
10-27
10-26
16-18

20-21
17-21
34-14
3-34

24-20
21-26

29-23
10-45
35-38
24-17
26-16
8-43

13-24
23-16
20-18
24-10

28-45
20-24

42-20
20-23
45-51
21-16
48-21
21-14

Tmrrggsssg

£EssgssTTsTETsE" Hrmer

srrrre —srsr rssrsr-o

sTTsers

EE—H—I—EI—I—I—E

s~

227 T%2

10
11
12
12
13
14
14
15
15

1
11
12
12

06
06
06
06
07
08
09
09
09
10
12
13
13
14
14
14

07
07

06
10
13
15
15

08

08
09
09
12
15

06
06
06
07
07
07
09
10
1
1
1
12
12
13
13
14
14
14
15
15

06
06
09
09
09
10
1
1
13
13

06
07

SB

CSF
wcC
CSF
wcC
CSF
CF

wcC
CSF

wc
CSF
wcC
CSF
wcC

wc
CSF
CF
SB
CSF
wc
CSF
CF
SB
wcC
wcC
wcC
CSF
wcC
CSF
CF

wcC
CSF

wcC
wc
wc
wc
CSF

wc

wcC
CSF
CF

wc
wcC

wc
CSF
CF
CSF
CF
SB
wc
CSF
CSF
CF
SB
CSF
CF
CSF
CF
CSF
CF
SB
CSF
CF

CSF
CF

CSF
CF

SB

wc
wc
CSF
wcC
CSF

wc
wcC

-2.5
-9
-10.5

+3
+3
-5.5
+8.5
+1.5
+7

+7.5
-3.5
+9.5

+3

-7
+4

-6.5
-10.5
-2.5
-6.5
-8
-4.5

+7
+2
+7
-3.5
+9.5
+7

-3
+13.5

+7
+3

-3
+6

+4

+3

-3

+4
+10.5
+4.5

-5.5
+2.5

-4

+4.5
-10

-10.5
-3
+3
+9

+7
+3

Pittsburgh 31-25
NY GIANTS 20-37
MINNESOTA 24-10
at San Francisco 31-45
SAN FRANCISCO  20-23
DALLAS 26-21
at Seattle 22-28
at Washington 35-18
at Arizona 26-21
HOUSTON
CINCINNATI 31-10
at Baltimore 13-20
CINCINNATI 31-10
at New England 28-41
KANSAS CITY 0-30
INDIANAPOLIS
KANSAS CITY 23-8
at Baltimore 15-6
NEW ENGLAND 38-34
Chicago 29-17
SAN DIEGO 24-28
at San Diego 17-23
BALTIMORE 20-3
NY JETS 30-17
New Orleans 17-31
NY JETS 16-17
at Baltimore 9-24
KANSAS CITY 45-44
at New England 22-43
CINCINNATI 26-10
at Denver 24-13
at New England 7-45
JACKSONVILLE

at Pittsburgh 31-29
at New England 20-31

KANSAS CITY
at Indianapolis 8-23

BALTIMORE 7-30
at Indianapolis 44-45
at Houston 30-0
at New England ~ 20-27
MIAMI

BALTIMORE 9-27
MINNESOTA
PHILADELPHIA 14-26
DALLAS 34-3
at New Orleans 28-31
at Green Bay 10-24

SEATTLE 9-10

NEW ENGLAND

NY JETS 37-16
at San Diego 24-21
at Indianapolis 34-38
JACKSONVILLE 31-20
SAN DIEGO 21-12
NY Giants 14-17
BALTIMORE 14-33
NY JETS 21-28
DENVER 45-10
BALTIMORE 23-20
NY Giants 17-21
HOUSTON 41-28
BALTIMORE 13-28
INDIANAPOLIS 43-22
at Denver 16-26
BALTIMORE 35-31
INDIANAPOLIS 45-7
Seattle 28-24
KANSAS CITY 27-20
at Denver 18-20
NEW ORLEANS
PHILADELPHIA 27-24
at Chicago 14-39
ARIZONA 45-14
MINNESOTA 31-28
Indianapolis 31-17
at Seattle 36-41
DETROIT 45-28
at San Francisco 32-36
at Philadelphia 26-24
at Seattle 15-23
NY GIANTS

at Philadelphia 20-23
at Tampa Bay 24-14

sssT7Tsr g

TEgTETTTEETTEgEs TrsEs

s

[ LSl

mrSsSsrrsrsgrrgsrrrrrrss sT—ssr—

SsTsrsrsT o

£=

07
07
07
08
11
11
11

06
09
09
09
10
10
10

06
06
08
08
08
09
10
13

07
08
08
08
10
10
10
11
14
15
16

06
07
07
07
07
08
08
09
13
13

11
11
12
12
12
13
13
13

06
06
07
07
10
10
12
12
13
13
13
14
14
14
15
15

07

07
08

07
12
15

CSF
CF
SB
CSF
CSF
CF
SB

wc
wcC
CSF
CF

wcC
CSF
CF

wc
CSF
wc
CSF
CF

wcC
wcC
wc

wcC
CSF
CF
SB
CSF
CF
SB
wc
wcC
wcC
CSF

CSF
wcC
CSF
CF

CSF
wcC
CSF
CSF
wc
CSF

CSF
CF
CSF
CF
SB
wc
CSF
CF

wc
CSF
wc
CSF
wc
CSF
wc
CSF
CSF
CF

SB

CSF
CF

SB

wc
CSF

wc

wcC
CSF

wc
wcC
wcC

+7.5
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+9
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+2.5
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+2
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+4

-7
+5.5

+4
-3.5
+3.5
-1.5
-3

+3
-6.5
-6

-3.5
-4
+2.5
-7.5
-3
-2.5
+7

-4.5
-10.5
+10.5
+14
+10.5
+2.5
+6.5

+6
+7.5

+3
-2
-3

-5
-3

+4

-2
+9
-3
+7.5
+10
+10
-3
+3
-9

+2
-13.5
-8.5
Pk
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at Dallas 21-17
at Green Bay 23-20
New England 17-14
PHILADELPHIA 11-23
at Green Bay 37-20
at San Francisco 20-17
New England 21-17
NY JETS

at New England 16-37
at Cincinnati 24-14
at San Diego 17-14
at Indianapolis 17-30
at Indianapolis 17-16
at New England 28-21
at Pittsburgh 19-24
PHILADELPHIA

NY GIANTS 23-20
at New Orleans 24-27
at Minnesota 26-14
at NY Giants 23-11
at Arizona 25-32
at Dallas 14-34
GREEN BAY 16-21
NEW ORLEANS 24-26
PITTSBURGH
JACKSONVILLE 29-31
SAN DIEGO 35-24
BALTIMORE 23-14
Arizona 27-23
BALTIMORE 31-24
NY JETS 24-19
Green Bay 25-31
at Denver 23-29
CINCINNATI 17-30
at Cincinnati 18-16
at Denver 16-23
SAN DIEGO

NEW ENGLAND 21-24
TENNESSEE 17-3
at Indianapolis 28-24
at New England 12-21
at Indianapolis 28-24
INDIANAPOLIS 23-17
at Pittsburgh 24-35
NY JETS 14-17
at Cincinnati 27-10
at Denver 17-24

SAN FRANCISCO

NEW ORLEANS 36-32
NY GIANTS 17-20
GREEN BAY 45-31
at Atlanta 28-24
Baltimore 31-34
at Green Bay 23-20
at Carolina 23-10
at Seattle 17-23
SEATTLE

DALLAS 21-20
at Chicago 24-27
WASHINGTON 35-14
at Green Bay 20-42
NEW ORLEANS 41-36
at Chicago 24-35
at Washington 24-14
at Atlanta 28-30
NEW ORLEANS 23-15
SAN FRANCISCO  23-17
Denver 43-8
CAROLINA 31-17
GREEN BAY 28-22
New England 24-28
at Minnesota 10-9
at Carolina 24-31
TAMPA BAY

NY GIANTS 14-24
TENNESSEE

at San Diego 6-17
BALTIMORE 10-13
WASHINGTON

at Seattle 14-35
SEATTLE 14-24
GREEN BAY 18-35
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10 YEAR ATLANTA FALCONS REGULAR SEASON HISTORY

VS CAROLINA VS NEW ORLEANS VS TAMPA BAY VS ARIZONA VS DENVER VS GREEN BAY

Line Site Score ATS Yr Line Site Score ATS Yr Line Site Score ATS Yr Line Site Score ATS Yr Line Site Score ATS Yr Line Site Score ATS

06 +5 A 20-6 W |06 -35 A 3-23 L [ 06 -5 H 14-3 W |06 -75H 32-10 W |08 -65 H 20-24 L [08 +5 A 27-24 W
06 -6 H 3-10 L 06 -3 H 13-31 L 06 -35 A 17-6 W |07 +11 A 27-30 W [12 -3 H 27-21 W ([10 -2 H 20-17 W
07 +4 H 20-27 L 07 +75 A 16-22 W |07 +3 H 7-31 L 0 -7 H 4a-7 W M +6 H 14-25 L
07 +35 A 20-13 W |07 +4 H 14-34 L | 07 +125 A 3-37 L 12 -9 H 23-19 L 13 +35 A 21-22 W
08 +7 A 9-24 L 08 - 15 H 34-20 W |08 +7 A 9-24 L 13 +25 A 13-27 L 14 +135 A 37-43 W
08 -1 H 45-28 W | 08 + 3 A 25-29 L 08 - 55 H 13-10 L 14 + 1 H 29-18 W

09 6 H 28-20 W [ 09 +11 A 27-35 W [09 -12 H 20-17 L

09 - 15 A 19-28 L 09 +10 H 23-26 W |09 -3 A 20-10 W

10 -7 A 31-10 W | 10 + 3 A 27-24 W | 10 -10 H 27-21 L

10 -14 H 31-10 W |10 - 25 H 14-17 L 10 3 A 28-24 W

1 -3 H 31-17 W | 11 -1 H 23-26 L 1M1 +1 A 13-16 L VS KANSAS CITY
1M -3 A 31-23 W |11 +7 A 16-45 L [11 -105 H 45-24 W Yr Line Site Score ATS
12 -7 H 30-28 L 12 -2 A 27-31 L 12 P A 24-23 W 08 - 65 H 38-14 W
12 -3 A 20-30 L 2 -3 H 23-13 W |12 -3 H 17-22 L 12 -2 A 40-24 W
13 +85 A 10-34 L 13 +35 A 17-23 L 13 -6 H 31-23 W

13 +55 H 20-21 W |13 +75 H 13-17 W |13 +2 A 28-41 L

14 -25 A 19-17 L 14 + 3 H 37-34 W |[14 -7 H 56-14 W

14 - 25 H 3-34 L 14 + 6 A 30-14 W |14 -3 A 27-17 W

15 +9 A 0-38 L 15 -3 A 21-31 L 15 -8 H 20-23 L

15 + 7 H 20-13 W | 15 6 H 17-20 L 15 +15 A 19-23 L

VS LOS ANGELES VS OAKLAND VS PHILADELPHIA VS SAN DIEGO VS SAN FRANCISCO VS SEATTLE

Yr Line Site Score ATS Line Site Score ATS Line Site Score ATS Yr Line Site Score ATS Yr Line Site Score ATS Line Site Score

L - +85 A - W |[08 +65 A 22-16 W S5 H - H w
08 -14 H 31-27 L [12 -10 H 23-20 L [08 +95 A 14-27 L |12 +3 A 27-3 W |09 P A 45-10 W |10 -55 A 34-18 W
0 -3 A 34-177 W 09 +45 H 7-34 L 10 -7 H 16-14 L | N 6 A 30-28 L
13 -4 H 31-24 W 0 +15 A 17-31 L 13 +145 A 24-34 W |13 +3 H 10-33 L
11 +25 H 35-31 W 15 -9 A 16-17 L
12 +3 A 30-17 W
15+3 H 26-24 W

10 YEAR REGULAR SEASON TEAM HISTORY VS 2016 OPPONENTS

CARO L\ [0) B ARIZ DEN GB KC LA OAK PHI SD SF SEA
SU RECORD 11-9 5-15 12-8 4-2 1-1 2-3 2-0 3-1 2-0 3-4 2-0 3-2 3-1
SU HOME 6-4 3-7 7-3 4-0 1-1 1-1 1-0 2-0 1-0 2-1 0-0 2-0 1-1
SU AWAY 5-5 2-8 5-5 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1-1 1-0 1-3 2-0 1-2 2-0
ATS RECORD 10-10 9-11 9-11 4-2 1-1 4-1 2-0 2-2 1-1 4-3 2-0 3-2 2-2
ATS HOME 6-4 5-5 5-5 3-1 1-1 1-1 1-0 1-1 0-1 2-1 0-0 1-1 1-1
ATS AWAY 4-6 4-6 4-6 1-1 0-0 3-0 1-0 1-1 1-0 2-2 2-0 2-1 1-1
ATS AS FAV 6-6 2-7 8-5 2-1 1-1 1-0 1-0 2-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-1
ATS AS DOG 4-4 7-4 1-6 2-1 0-0 3-1 1-0 0-1 0-0 4-3 2-0 2-0 1-1
MRT - SERIES 1-0 0-2 0-2 1-0 1-0 2-0 2-0 2-0 0-1 2-0 2-0 0-1 0-2
MRT - SITE 1-0 0-1 0-1 3-1 0-0 0-1 1-0 1-0 0-1 1-0 0-0 0-1 0-1

2006 - Jim Mora, Jr. 2007 - Bobby Petrino 2008 - Mike Smith 2009 - Mike Smith 2010 - Mike Smith
Opponent  Score SU Line ATSO/U | Opponent  Score SU Line ATSO/U | Opponent ~ Score SU Line ATSO/U | Opponent  Score SU Line ATSO/U | Opponent  Score SU Line ATS O/U

at Carolina  20- 6 W +5 W U39 |at Minnesota 3-24 L +3 L U35'| Detroit 34-21 W +3 W04 Miami 19-7 W -4 W U4 |at Pittsburgh 9-15 L - 1.5 L U38'
TampaBay 14-3 W -5 W U35 |at Jacksonville 7-13 L +10 W U34'|at TampaBay 9-24 L +7 L U37'| Carolina 28-20 W -6 W 043 Arizona -7 W -7 WO043
at NOrleans  3-23%L - 35 L U43"| Carolina 20-27 L +4 L 037'| KansasCity 38-14 W - 6.5 W 037 |at NEngland 10-26 L + 45 L U45 |at NOrleans 27-24 W +3 W 049
Arizona 32-10 W - 75 W 041 Houston ~ 26-16 W + 2.5 W 039'|at Carolina 9-24 L +7 L U39 |at SanFran  45-10¢ W P W 039°| SanFran 16-14 W -7 L U42'
Ny Giants  14-27¢ L - 3 L T41 |at Tennessee 13-20 L +8 W U41 |at GreenBay 27-24 W +5 W 042'| Chicago 21-14 W - 4 W U46 |at Cleveland 20-10 W - 3 W U4
Pittsburgh  41-38 W + 2.5 W 037’ Ny Giants  10-31% L + 55 L U43’ Chicago 22-20 W +3 W U43 |at Dallas 21-37 L + 45 L 047'|at Philadelphia 17-31 L + 1.5 L 043
at Cincinnati  29-27 W +4 W 045 |at NOrleans 16-22 L + 7.5 W U42'|at Philadelphia 14-27¢ L + 95 L U45 [at NOrleans 27-35% L +11 W 055'| Cincinnati 39-32 W - 3.5 W 043’
at Detroit 14-30 L -5 L U47 Sanfran  20-166 W - 3.5 W U37 |at Oakland 24- 0 W -3 W U41"| Washington 31-17 W - 9 W 041 TampaBay 27-21¢W -10 L 045
Cleveland 13-17 L - 85 L U41'|at Carolina  20-13 W + 3.5 W U35'| NOrleans 34-20 W - 15 W 051 |at Carolina  19-28 L - 15 L 043'| Baltimore 26-21 W -1 W 043
at Baltimore 10-24 L +35 L U40"| TampaBay 7-31 L +3 L 035'| Denver 20-24 L - 65 L U52 |at NyGiants 31-34 L +7 W 046 |at St.louis 34-17 W -3 W 043
NOrleans 13-31 L -3 L U48 Indianapolis 13-31 L +13.5 L 042 Carolina  45-28 W -1 W 041 TampaBay 20-17 W -12 L U46 GreenBay 20-17 W -2 W U47'
at Washington 24-14 W + 1 W U38'|at St.louis 16-28 L +3 L 040'|at SanDiego 22-16 W + 6.5 W U48 Philadelphia 7-34 L + 4.5 L U43'|at TampaBay 28-24 W -3 W 043’
at TampaBay 17-6 W - 35 W U37'| NOrleans 14-34% L +4 L 044 [at NOrleans 25-29 L +3 L 051"| NOrleans 23-26 L +10 W US50'|at Carolina 31-10 W -7 W T41
Dallas 28-38 L +35 L 044'|at TampaBay 3-37 L +13 L 038 TampaBay 13-10 W - 55 L U43'|at NyJets 10-7 W +6 W U36 |at Seattle 34-18 W - 55 W 046
Carolina 3-10 L -6 L U40'|at Arizona 27-30 L +10 W 043'|at Minnesota 24-17 W +3 W U43'| Buffalo 31-3 W -8 W U40 NOrleans 14-17% L - 2.5 L U49'
at Philadelphia 17-24 L + 85 W U43 Seattle 44-41 W +2 W 038'| Stlouis 31-27 W -14 L 044 |at TampaBay 20-10 W -3 W U41"| Carolina 31-10 W -14 W T41
PLAYOFFS PLAYOFFS
at Arizona 24-30 L +15 L 052 GreenBay 21-48 L - 15 L 044
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ATLANTA Falcons

NFC South « HC: Dan Quinn (2nd yr) « 8-8 SU/6-10 ATS « Georgia Dome (FieldTurf) « www.atlantafalcons.com

SITE / OPPONENT STAT-LOG NOTES
TAMPA BAY 9/11 6-10
at Oakland 9/18 7-9
at New Orleans * % | 9/26 7-9
CAROLINA - 10/2 17-2
at Denver 10/9 15-4
at Seattle 10/16 | 11-7
SAN DIEGO 10/23 | 4-12
GREEN BAY 10/30 | 11-7
at Tampa Bay * ¢ 11/3 6-10
at Philadelphia 11/13 | 7-9
OPEN DATE 11/20
ARIZONA 11/27 | 14-4
KANSAS CITY 12/4 12-6
at Los Angeles 12/11 | 7-9
SAN FRANCISCO 12/218( 5-11
at Carolina+ 4 12/24 | 172
NEW ORLEANS - 1/1 7-9
* Monday +4 Thursday/Saturday

10 YEAR ATLANTA TEAM HISTORY

CATEGORY 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 EXTRA NOTES
SU RECORD 7-9 4-12 11-6 9-7 13-4 10-7 14-4 4-12 6-10 8-8
SU HOME 3-5 3-5 7-1 6-2 7-2 6-2 8-2 3-5 3-5 4-4
SU AWAY 4-4 1-7 4-5 3-5 6-2 4-5 6-2 1-7 3-5 4-4
ATS RECORD 8-8 8-8 9-8 11-5 11-6 | 8-8-1 | 10-7-1 7-9 7-9 6-10
ATS HOME 3-5 3-5 5-3 6-2 5-4 5-2-1 | 4-5-1 4-4 4-4 3-5
ATS AWAY 5-3 5-3 4-5 5-3 6-2 3-6 6-2 3-5 3-5 3-5
ATS AS FAV 3-6 1-0 4-3 6-2 10-5 | 6-4-1 7-7 2-3 2-5 1-8
ATS AS DOG 5-2 7-8 5-5 5-3 1-1 2-4 3-0-1 5-6 5-4 5-2
ATS VS DIV 3-3 2-4 2-4 4-2 4-2 3-3 2-4 3-3 4-2 1-5
ATS VS NON-DIV 5-5 6-4 7-4 7-3 7-4 5-5-1 | 8-3-1 4-6 3-7 5-5

2011 - Mike Smith 2012 - Mike Smith 2013 - Mike Smith 2014 - Mike Smith 2015 - Dan Quinn

Opponent  Score SU Line ATSO/U | Opponent  Score SU Line ATSO/U | Opponent ~ Score SU Line ATSO/U | Opponent  Score SU Line ATSO/U | Opponent  Score SU Line ATS O/U

at Chicago  12-30 L - 1.5 L 040'|at Kansas City 40-24 W -1 W 043 |at NOrleans 17-23 L +35 L U53"| NOrleans 37-34 W +3 W 051 Philadelphia 26-24% W+ 3 W U55
Philadelphia 35-31 W + 2.5 W 050 Denver 27-21%W -3 W U49' St.louis  31-24 W -4 W 048 |at Cincinnati  10-24 L +55 L U49 |at Ny Giants 24-20 W+2 W U50
at TampaBay 13-16 L +1 L U46 |at SanDiego 27-3 W +3 W U47 |at Miami 23-27 L +3 L 045 TampaBay 56-14¢W - 7 W 047 |at Dallas 39-28 W+1 W 043
at Seattle 30-28 W -6 L 039 Carolina  30-28 W -7 L 048 NEngland 23-30 L -3 L 049'|at Minnesota 28-41 L - 55 L 048 Houston ~ 48-21 W -4 W 047
GreenBay 14-25 L +6 L US54 |at Washington 24-17 W - 3 W U50"[ Ny Jets 28-30k L - 95 L 045 |at NyGiants 20-30 L +4 L US50' Washington 25-19 W -7 L U48
Carolina  31-17 W -3 W U49 Oakland  23-20 W -10 L U49 TampaBay 31-23¢ W -6 W 043 Chicago  13-27 L -3 L U50'[at NOrleans 21-314¢ L -3 L U52
at Detroit 23-16 W + 45 W U46’|at Philadelphia 30-17¢ W + 3 W 043 |at Arizona 13-27 L +25 L U44'|at Baltimore ~ 7-29 L +7 L U49'|at Tennessee 10-7 W-6 L U45'
at Indianapolis 31- 76 W - 6.5 W U44'| Dallas 19-13 W - 35 W U47 |at Carolina  10-34 L +85 L U46'|n Detroit* 21-22 L +3 W U45 TampaBay 20-23 L -8 L U47
NOrleans 23-26 L -1 L US50 |at NOrleans 27-31 L -2 L 053'| Seattle 10-33 L +3 L U47 |at TampaBay 27-17¢ W - 3 W U47 |at Sanfran  16-17 L -9 L U4
Tennessee  23-17 W - 55 W U44 Arizona 23-19 W -9 L U43'|at TampaBay 28-41 L +2 L 043'|at Carolina  19-17 W - 2.5 L U46'| Indianapolis 21-24¢ L - 3.5 L U47'
Minnesota 24-14 W -10 T U44 |at TampaBay 24-23 W P W U51 NOrleans 13-174 L + 7.5 W U52"| Cleveland 24-26 L - 25 L 048'| Minnesota 10-20 L -2 L U45
at Houston ~ 10-17 L -2 L U38 NOrleans 23-134¢W - 3 W U54"|at Buffalo® 34-31 W +5 W 048"| Arizona 29-18 W +1 W 045 |at TampaBay 19-23 L+ 15 L U46'
at Carolina  31-23 W -3 W 048 |at Carolina  20-30 L -3 L 046'|at GreenBay 21-22 L + 3.5 W U47'|at GreenBay 37-43% L +13.5 W 050'|at Carolina 0-33 L+9 L U4
Jacksonville 41-14 W -13 W 041 Ny Giants 34- 0 W P W U49’'| Washington 27-26 W - 55 L 049’ Pittsburgh  20-27 L +3 L U50'|at Jacksonville 23-17 W+2 W U48
at NOrleans 16-45k L +7 L 053 |at Detroit 31-184W -3 W U50 |at SanFran  24-34% L +145 W 045'|at NOrleans 30-14 W +6 W U56'| Carolina  20-13 W+7 W U45
TampaBay 45-24 W -105 W 045'| TampaBay 17-22 L -3 L U45| (Carolina 20-21 L +55 W U46"| Carolina 3-34 L -25 L u4r NOrleans 17-20 L -6 L U53"
PLAYOFFS PLAYOFFS *at Rogers Centre (Toronto) *at Wembley Stadium (London)
at NyGiants  2-24 L +3 L U47 Seattle 30-28 W -3 L 046
Sanfran  24-28 L +4 T 047"
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10 YEAR ALABAMA REGULAR SEASON HISTORY

VS ARKANSAS VS AUBURN VS KENTUCKY VS LSU VS MISSISSIPPI VS MISS ST

Line Site Score ATS Line Site Score Line Site Score Yr Line Site Score ATS Yr Line Site Score ATS Line Site Score ATS

06 +25 A 23-24 W | 06 + 3 H 15-22 L 08 -15 H 17-14 L 06 +17.5 A 14-28 W | 06 -16 H 26-23 L 06 -145 H 16-24 L

07 -35 H 41-38 L |07 +5 A 10-17 L 09 -165 A 38-20 W [ 07 +7 H 34-41 T |07 -65 A 27-24 L 07 -4 A 12-17 L

08 -9 A 49-14 W |08 -145 H 36-0 W [13 -26 A 48-7 W |08 - 35 A 27-21 W | 08 -125 H 24-20 L 08 -215 H 32-7 W

09 -18 H 35-7 W/|[09 -10 A 26-21 L 09 - 75 H 24-15 W [ 09 -4 A 22-3 W |09 -12 A 31-3 W

10 7 A 24-20 L |10 -4 H 27-28 L 10 65 A 21-24 L [ 10 -205 H 23-10 L 10 -135 H 30-10 W

1 -125 H 38-14 W | 11 -215 A 42-14 W 1 55 H 6-9 L 1 -27 A 52-7 W |1 -18 A 24-7 L

12 -20 A 52-0 W |12 -3 H 49-0 W 12 -7 A 21-17 L |12 305 H 33-14 L 12 -22 H 38-7 W

13 -285 H 52- 0 W |13 -10 A 28-34 L 13 -14 H 38-17 W |13 -14 H 25-0 W |13 -23 A 20-7 L

4 -9 A 14-13 L |14 -10 H 55-44 W 14 - 65 A 20-13 W |14 -4 A 17-23 L 14 -10 H 25-20 L

15 -155 H 27-14 L |15 -155 A 29-13 W 15 - 75 H 30-16 W |15 -8 H 37-43 L 5 -7 A 31-6 W
VS TENNESSEE VS TEXAS A&M VS CHATTANOOGA VS KENT ST VS W KENTUCKY
Line Site Score ATS Line Site Score ATS Yr Line Site Score ATS Line Site Score ATS Yr Line Site Score ATS Line Site Score ATS

06 +11 A 13-16 W | 12 -135 H 24-29 L 09 --- H 45- 0 1 -39 H 48- 7 W | NONE 08 -28 H 4-7 W

07 +2 H M4-17 W|13 -85 A 49-42 L 13 --- H 49-0 12 -33 H 35-0 L

08 -55 A 29-9 W |14 -1M5 H 59-0 W

09 -4 H 12-10 L |15 -5 A 4-23 W

10 -17 A 41-10 W

1M1 -295 H 37-6 W

12 -20 A 44-13 W

13 -28 H 45-10 W

14 -195 A 34-20 L

15 -145 H 19-14 L

2016 REGULAR SEASON TEAM REVENGE CHART

W/ SINGLE W/ DOUBLE W/ TRIPLE NONE VS SINGLE VS DOUBLE VS TRIPLE
NONE MISSISSIPPI ** NONE usc KENTUCKY AUBURN ARKANSAS
W KENTUCKY CHATTANOOGA TENNESSEE
KENT ST TEXAS A&M
LSU
MISSISSIPPI ST

10 YEAR REGULAR SEASON TEAM HISTORY VS 2016 OPPONENTS
ARK  AUB  KY LSU  MISS MSU TENN TXA&M CHATT KENT ~ USC  WKU NOTES

SU RECORD 9-1 6-4 3-0 6-4 8-2 8-2 9-1 3-1 2-0 1-0 0-0 2-0
SU HOME 5-0 3-2 1-0 3-2 5-1 4-1 5-0 1-1 2-0 1-0 0-0 2-0
SU AWAY 4-1 3-2 2-0 3-2 3-1 4-1 4-1 2-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
ATS RECORD 6-4 5-5 2-1 6-3-1 3-7 5-5 7-3 2-2 0-0 1-0 0-0 1-1
ATS HOME 3-2 3-2 0-1 3-1-1 1-5 3-2 3-2 1-1 0-0 1-0 0-0 1-1
ATS AWAY 3-2 2-3 2-0 3-2 2-2 2-3 4-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
ATS AS FAV 5-4 5-3 2-1 5-3 3-7 5-5 5-3 2-2 0-0 1-0 0-0 1-1
ATS AS DOG 1-0 0-2 0-0 1-0-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
MRT - SERIES 0-2 2-0 2-0 3-0 0-2 1-0 0-2 2-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 0-1
MRT - SITE 0-1 2-0 0-1 1-0 0-1 0-1 0-1 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 0-1

2007 - Nick Saban 2008 - Nick Saban 2010 - Nick Saban

Opponent Score SU Line ATS| Opponent  Score SU Line ATS | Opponent Score SU Line ATS
Hawaii 25-17 W -16 L W Carolina  52- 6 W - n Clemson 34-10 W + 45 W |n VirginiaTech 34-24 W - 65 W SanlJoseSt 48-3 W -395 W
Vanderbilt  13-10 W -15 L |at Vanderbilt 24-10 W - 35 W Tulane 20-6 W -30 L Florida Int'l 40-14 W - 335 L Penn St 24-3 W -14 W
UL-Monroe  41- 7 W -245 W Arkansas 41-383 W - 35 L W Kentucky 41-7 W -28 W NorthTexas 53- 7 W - 37.5 W |at Duke 62-13 W -24 W

at Arkansas 23-24 L +25 W Georgia 23-26 L - 3 L [at Arkansas 49-14 W -9 W Arkansas 35-7 W -18 W |[at Arkansas 24-20 W - 7 L

at Florida 13-28 L +15 T |n FloridaSt 14-21 L +2 L |at Georgia 41-30 W + 6.5 W |at Kentucky 38-20 W - 165 W Florida 31-6 W-8 W
Duke 30-14 W -285 L Houston 30-24 W -11 L Kentucky 17-14 W -15 L |at Mississippi 22- 3 W - 4 W [at SCarolina 21-35 L -7 L
Mississippi  26-23 W -16 L |at Mississippi 27-24 W - 65 L Mississippi  24-20 W -125 L SCarolina 20-6 W -18 L Mississippi  23-10 W -205 L

at Tennessee  13-16 L +11 W Tennessee  41-17 W +2 W |at Tennessee 29- 9 W - 55 W Tennessee  12-10 W -14 L |at Tennessee 41-10 W -17 W
FloridaInt'l 38- 3 W -345 W Lsu 34-41 L +7 T Arkansas St 35- 0 W -24 W Lsu 24-15 W - 7.5 W |at Lsu 21-24 L - 65 L
Mississippi St 16-24 L -14.5 L |at MississippiSt 12-17 L - 4 L |at Lsu 27-21 W - 35 W |at Miss St 31-3 W -12 W Mississippi St 30-10 W -135 W

at Lsu 14-28 L +175 W UL-Monroe  14-21 L -245 L Mississippi St 32- 7 W -215 W Tenn-Chatt  45- 0 W - GeorgiaSt 63-7 W -
Auburn 15-22 L +3 L |at Auburn 10-177 L +5 L Auburn 36- 0 W -145 W |at Aubumn 26-21 W -10 L Auburn 27-28 L - 4 L

Ply n Florida 20-31 L +10 L [PlynFlorida 32-13 W +5 W
INDEPENDENCE BOWL INDEPENDENCE BOWL SUGAR BOWL BCS CHAMPIONSHIP GAME CAPITAL ONE BOWL
OklahomaSt 31-34 L +2 L Colorado 30-24 W - 45 W Utah 17-31 L - 95 1L Texas 37-21 W -4 W MichiganSt 49- 7 W - 8 W
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ALABAMA Crimson Tide

SITE / OPPONENT STAT-LOG NOTES
vs Usc* 9/3 8-6
W KENTUCKY 9/10 12-2
at Mississippi * 9/17 10-3
KENT ST 9/24 3-9
KENTUCKY - 10/1 5-7
at Arkansas 10/8 8-5
at Tennessee ° 10/15 9-4
TEXAS A&M - 10/22 8-5
at Lsu- 11/5 9-3
MISSISSIPPI ST » 11/12 9-4
CHATTANOOGA 11/19 9-4
AUBURN - 11/26 7-6
*@ AT&T Stadium (Arlington, TX)

I
TEAM NOTES

SEC West Division - Tuscaloosa, AL - Bryant-Denny Stadium (Grass) - Weather: 205.664.3010 - Web: www.rolltide.com
NICK SABAN (10th Yr) 105-18 SU / 63-51-1 ATS ® RETURNING STARTERS: 6 OFF - 3 Line / 5 DEF - 1 Line / 48 Lettermen
OFFENSE: Pro Style ®* DEFENSE: 3-4
KEY PLAYERS:

RB Bo Scarbrough (So.) - WR ROBERT FOSTER (Jr.) — WR ARDARIUS STEWART (Jr.) — TE O.J. HOWARD (Sr.) - OT CAM ROBINSON (Jr.)
DE JONATHAN ALLEN (Sr.) — LB REUBEN FOSTER (Sr.) — LB Tim Williams (Sr.) — CB Marlon Humphrey (So.) — S EDDIE JACKSON (Sr.)
K Adam Griffith (Sr.) — P JK SCOTT (Jr.)

10 YEAR ALABAMA TEAM HISTORY

CATEGORY 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 EXTRA NOTES
SU RECORD 6-7 7-6 12-2 14-0 10-3 12-1 13-1 11-2 12-2 14-1
SU HOME 6-2 4-3 7-0 7-0 6-1 6-1 6-1 7-0 7-0 6-1
SU AWAY 0-5 3-3 5-2 7-0 4-2 6-0 7-0 4-2 5-2 8-0
ATS RECORD 5-7-1 | 3-8-1 9-5 9-4 7-5 9-3 7-6 6-6 6-7 7-7
ATS HOME 2-6 1-4-1 4-3 3-3 4-2 4-2 2-4 4-2 4-2 1-5
ATS AWAY 3-1-1 2-4 5-2 6-1 3-3 5-1 5-2 2-4 2-5 6-2
ATS AS FAV 2-5 2-6 7-4 8-4 7-5 9-3 7-6 6-6 6-7 6-7
ATS AS DOG 3-2-1 1-2-1 2-1 1-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0
ATS VS CON 3-4-1 | 2-5-1 6-3 6-3 3-5 7-2 5-4 5-3 5-4 5-4
ATS VS NON-CON 2-3 1-3 3-2 3-1 4-0 2-1 2-2 1-3 1-3 2-3

2013 - Nick Saban 2014 - Nick Saban 2015 - Nick Saban
Opponent i Score SU Line ATS | Opponent  Score SU Line ATS | Opponent  Score SU Line ATS | Opponent ~ Score SU Li

Kent St 48-7 W -39 W |n Michigan 41-14 W -13 W |n VaTech 35-10 W -21 W |n WestVirginia 33-23 W -22 L |n Wisconsin  35-17 W -12 W
at Penn St 27-11 W -10 W WKentucky 35- 0 W -38 L |at TexasA&M 49-42 W - 85 L FlaAtlantic 41- 0 W -40 W MiddleTenn 37-10 W -345 L
NorthTexas 41- 0 W -47 L |[at Arkansas 52-0 W -20 W Colorado St 31- 6 W -395 L So Miss 52-12 W -455 L Mississippi  37-43 L - 8 L
Arkansas 38-14 W -125 W FlaAtlantic  40- 7 W -485 L Mississippi  25- 0 W -14 W Florida 42-21 W -14 W UL-Monroe  34- 0 W -37 L
at Florida 38-10 W - 4 W Mississippi ~ 33-14 W -30.5 L GeorgiaSt  45- 3 W -53.5 L |at Mississippi 17-23 L - 4 L |at Georgia 38-10 W +15 W
Vanderbilt  34- 0 W -29 W |at Missouri 42-10 W -21 W |at Kentucky 48- 7 W -26 W |at Arkansas 14-13 W -9 L Arkansas 27-14 W -155 L
at Mississippi  52- 7 W -27 W |at Tennessee 44-13 W -20 W Arkansas 52- 0 W -285 W TexasA&M  59- 0 W -11.5 W |at TexasA&M 41-23 W - 5 W
Tennessee  37- 6 W -295 W Mississippi St 38- 7 W -22 W Tennessee  45-10 W -28 W |at Tennessee  34-20 W -195 L Tennessee  19-14 W -145 L
Lsu 6-9 L - 55 L [at Lsu 21-17 W -7 L Lsu 38-17 W -14 W |at Lsu 20-13 W - 65 W Lsu 30-16 W - 7.5 W
at Mississippi St 24- 7 W -18 L TexasA&M  24-29 L -13.5 L |at Mississippi St 20- 7 W -23 L Mississippi St 25-20 W -10 L [at MississippiSt31- 6 W - 7 W

GaSouthern 45-21 W - W Carolina  49- 0 W - Chattanooga 49- 0 W - W Carolina  48-14 W - Chas'ton Sou 56- 6 W -
at Auburn 42-14 W -215 W Auburn 49- 0 W -34 W |at Auburn 28-34 L -10 L Auburn 55-44 W -10 W |at Auburn 29-13 W -155 W
Plyn Georgia  32-28 W - 85 L Ply n Missouri ~ 42-13 W -14 W |Ply nFlorida 29-15 W -165 L

COTTON BOWL

MichiganSt 38- 0 W -10 W

BCS CHAMPIONSHIP GAME BCS CHAMPIONSHIP GAME SUGAR BOWL SUGAR BOWL NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP
Lsu 21-0 W - 25 W Notre Dame 42-14 W - 95 W Oklahoma  31-45 L -165 L Ohio St 35-42 L - 75 L Clemson 45-40 W - 65 L
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